Ministry of the Environment of the Czech Republic

Marta Ortová Aarhus Convention Focal Point

Ref: Decision V/9f

Prague 3 April 2017

Re: Decision V/9f concerning compliance by Czech Republic with its obligations under the Aarhus Convention; Compliance Committee's second progress review of the Czech Republic's implementation of decision V/9f – additional information

Dear Ms. Marshall,

Thank you for the opportunity to participate in 56 meeting of Compliance Committee by audio conference. Please find attached additional information to the second progress review of the progress made by the Czech Republic to implement the decision V/9f, as discussed during the audio conference.

Sincerely,

Marta Ortová

Enc:

- Additional information in regard to second progress review of implementation of decision V/9f – Czech_version
- Additional information in regard to second progress review of implementation of decision V/9f – English version

Mrs. Fiona Marshall Minister of the Secretary to the Aarhus Convention Compliance Committee Economic Commission for Europe **UNITED NATIONS**